net worth not exceeding rupees twenty five crore, as on the last day of the previous financial 

year; 
b) The listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange. 

In regards to above regulation, we would like to inform you that the paid up equity share capital 
of the Company is Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Lakh Only) and the Net-worth of 
the Company is Rs. 3,20,76,123/- (Three Crore Twenty Lacs Seventy Six Thousand One Hundred 
and Twenty Three Only) as on the financial year ended i.e. March 31, 2025, therefore, Regulation 
27 (2) is not applicable to our Company. 

Accordingly, our Company is not required to submit the Related Party Transactions disclosure as 
required under regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on